

Vision: The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the recognized leader in identifying future workforce issues and developing appropriate responses to those issues.

Mission: The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the catalyst for comprehensive workforce development strategies that address both employer and jobseeker needs.

## General Membership Meeting Agenda Thursday, October 3, 2024 - 2:30–4 p.m. Plato Conference Center 90 W. Plato Blvd, Saint Paul, MN 55108

2:30	Call to Order and Announcements	Elisa Rasmussen
2:35	Land Acknowledgement	Jennifer Germain
2:40	Approve Consent Agenda October Meeting Agenda August Meeting Minutes WIB Financial Report	Elisa Rasmussen
2:45	<ul> <li>Staff Updates</li> <li>Local Plan &amp; Subsequent Designation Approval</li> <li>National Disability Employment Awareness Month</li> <li>Manufacturing Month</li> <li>Upcoming Events</li> </ul>	Becky Milbrandt
2:50	Racial Equity Framework Training	Jason Yang, Angie Petruk
3:55	Other	Elisa Rasmussen
4:00	Adjourn	Elisa Rasmussen

Next meeting: Thursday, December 5, 2024, 11:30am-1pm – Minnesota Humanities Center, 987 Ivy Ave E, Saint Paul

Note: Agenda items in **bold** require action. Items with an asterisk have been reviewed by the WIB's Executive Committee.